

# ATTACHMENT D

## CITY OF OAKLAND BID SUMMARY

### Public Works Department - Contract Services

**DATE ISSUED:** 30-Jul-21  
**PROJECT NAME:** HSP8 Oakland Hills Guardrail Replacement  
**PROJECT NO:** 1004013  
**BID OPENING DATE:** Thursday, July 29, 2021  
**BASIS OF AWARD (BOA):** Base Bid  
**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF BOA:** \$521,283.00  
**APPARENT LOW BIDDER PER BOA:** Ace Fence Company  
**PROJECT MANAGER:** John Chin  
**COMPLIANCE OFFICER:** Vivian Inman

**COMMENTS:** 1) The apparent low bidder is not necessarily the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. The Compliance Officer must evaluate all bids for mandatory local business participation and any bid discounts.

Mandatory Bid Items	Ace Fence Company	Bay Construction Company	Beliveau Engineering	Marinship Development Interest LLC	Gruendl Inc. dba Ray's Electric
Contractor's Bid and Bid Schedule	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Correct Bidder License Type and Active	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Number of Addenda and Acknowledgement of all?	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Equal Employment Opportunity Certification	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Public Contract Code Sections 10285.1, 10162 and 10232	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Noncollusion Affidavit	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Debarment and Suspension Certification	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Is Bidder Debarred Per Sam.gov?	N	N	N	N	N
Nonlobbying Certification for Federal-Aid Contracts	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Disclosure of Lobbying Activities	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Security Clause	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Contractor Signature	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Schedule O - Campaign Contribution Limits	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Schedule R-FED - Subcontractor, Supplier, Truc	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Subcontractor Licenses Listed and Activ	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Prime & Subcontractors Registered wit	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Schedule W- Border Wall Prohibition	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Exhibit 15-G - Local Agency Bidder DBE Commitment *	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Exhibit 15-H - DBE Information - Good Faith Efforts **	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y

Engineer's Estimate							Ace Fence Company		Bay Construction Company		Beliveau Engineering		Marinship Development Interest LLC		Gruendl Inc. dba Ray's Electric	
Item Number	Spec. Section	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	9-3.5	1	LS	Traffic Control (3% max)	14,500.00	14,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	9-3.4	1	LS	Mobilization (5% max)	24,133.00	24,133.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	26,665.00	26,665.00
3	7-12.1	2	EA	Project Information Signs	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
4	300-12.2	1	LS	Temporary Storm Drain Inlet Protection	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	300-12	1	LS	Water Pollution Control & SWPPP	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
6	304-2.2.3	2560	LF	Metal Guard Railing	115.00	294,400.00	119.00	304,640.00	112.00	286,720.00	131.00	335,360.00	113.00	289,280.00	150.00	384,000.00
7	304-2.2.3	90	LF	Metal Guard Railing Terminal System	250.00	22,500.00	178.00	16,020.00	500.00	45,000.00	1,200.00	108,000.00	430.00	38,700.00	432.00	38,880.00
8	310-5.6.1	200	LF	Traffic Striping	5.00	1,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
9	304-2.2.3	2050	LF	Removal of Guard Railing	10.00	20,500.00	16.00	32,800.00	24.00	49,200.00	20.00	41,000.00	27.00	55,350.00	48.00	98,400.00
10	302-5.10.4	890	LF	Install AC Berm	100.00	89,000.00	27.00	24,030.00	132.00	117,480.00	20.00	17,800.00	20.00	17,800.00	30.00	26,700.00
11	302-5.9	45	TON	Asphalt Concrete	300.00	13,500.00	600.00	27,000.00	600.00	27,000.00	1,100.00	49,500.00	400.00	18,000.00	350.00	15,750.00
12	214-8.1	4	EA	Install Sign & Pole	400.00	1,600.00	900.00	3,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	600.00	2,400.00
13	214-8.1	3	EA	Remove/Relocate Sign & Pole	400.00	1,200.00	975.00	2,925.00	300.00	900.00	750.00	2,250.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	500.00	1,500.00
14	214-8.1	3	EA	Install Sign	200.00	600.00	950.00	2,850.00	400.00	1,200.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	300.00	900.00
15	214-8.1	3	EA	Remove Sign	200.00	600.00	350.00	1,050.00	200.00	600.00	750.00	2,250.00	900.00	2,700.00	300.00	900.00
16	9-4	1	LS	As-Built Plan	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
17	300-1.4	450	LF	Clearing and Grubbing	35.00	15,750.00	50.00	22,500.00	20.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	3,375,000.00	80.00	36,000.00	28.00	12,600.00

**CITY OF OAKLAND BID SUMMARY**  
**Public Works Department - Contract Services**

18	306-3.9	10	EA	Potholing	500.00	5,000.00	550.00	5,500.00	720.00	7,200.00	900.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	550.00	5,500.00
<b>Total of Base Bid Items per spreadsheet calculation</b>						<b>521,283.00</b>		521,315.00		635,100.00		4,018,710.00		817,730.00		723,195.00
<b>Total of Base Bid Items per Bidder calculation</b>								521,315.00		635,100.00		651,210.00		817,730.00		723,195.00
<b>TOTAL BID (BOA)</b>								<b>521,315.00</b>		<b>635,100.00</b>		<b>4,018,710.00</b>		<b>817,730.00</b>		<b>723,195.00</b>
% Self - Performed *** (applies to engineering projects only)								93%		46%		97%		46%		63%
% Over / Under Engineer's Estimate								0.01%		21.83%		670.93%		56.87%		38.73%

\* **Exhibit 15-G must be submitted with the bid.** If the City's bid total calculation exceeds Bidder's calculation, Bidders are advised to revise and resubmit Exhibit 15-G within four days of the bid opening.

\*\* **Exhibit 15-H** is not mandatory, but it is highly recommended even if bidders believe they have met the DBE goal. To be valid, this exhibit with compelling documentation must be received by mail, messenger or email no later than 4:00 PM on the 4th working day after the bid due date from Apparent Lowest, Second and Third Low Bidders to Public Works Contract Services, 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 4314, Oakland CA 94612, Attn: Calvin Hao, chao@oaklandca.gov.

\*\*\* If the NTB indicates a Self-Performance requirement for this project, the values provided in Schedule R will be used in the calculation. The following calculation will be used to determine compliance. (Special Provisions Section 2-3.2)

**Self-Performance % = (Contract Price - Total Subcontracted Cost)**

**Contract Price**

- **Contract Price** is defined as the TOTAL BID (BOA), less Specialty Items total.
- **Total Subcontracted Cost** includes **only subcontractor bids**. Suppliers and trucking are considered part of prime bidder's cost.